505671714 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5718521

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNNY COVALT	08/21/2019
JOSEPH ALBERT HENKE	08/21/2019
ROGER GRIFFIN	09/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTING TITAN, INC.
Street Address:	11785 HIGHWAY 152
City:	PAMPA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16478107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)213-1039

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-972-1150

Email: docketing@arnold-iplaw.com ARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4900 WOODWAY DR., SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T33975PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER MCKEON
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher McKeon tt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=33975PCTUS_Assignment_Covalt#page1.tif source=33975PCTUS_Assignment_Covalt#page2.tif source=33975PCTUS_Assignment_Henke#page1.tif source=33975PCTUS Assignment Henke#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050372 FRAME: 0264 505671714

source=33975PCTUS_Assignment_Griffin#page1.tif source=33975PCTUS_Assignment_Griffin#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050372 FRAME: 0265

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For val	uable	consid	leration,	3
---------	-------	--------	-----------	---

Johnny Covalt

of Residence Address:

444 East Renfro, Apt. 2220

Burleson, TX 76028

(Type name of inventor)

US

Citizenship:

US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/478,107, having the attorney docket number T33975PCTUS, entitled:

Compact Setting Tool

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Covalt

	Johnny Covalt	<u>8-2/- / 9</u> <u>//</u> Date of Signature	<u>scroed, USA</u>
Signature of inventor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
appeared Johnny Covalt, kr	nown to me to be the ged to me that he exec	on the day and year above person whose name is substanted the instrument of his over	cribed to the foregoin
Notary Public (SEAL) KAREN A. BE NOTARY E STATE OF	PUBLIC	Notary Public Signature	Later and the second se
MY COMM, EXI NOTARY ID	XX	Printed Name of Notary Publ	<u>Cranney</u> ic
MY COMM. EXI NOTARY ID	712798-8		
MY COMM. SXI NOTARY ID	712798-8 rledged and agreed to by	Hunting Titan, Inc.	
MY COMM. EXIND NOTARY ID This ASSIGNMENT acknow Signature of Assignee	712798-8 rledged and agreed to by JASON MAI	Hunting Titan, Inc. MANAGING DIRECT Title	
MY COMM. EXIND NOTARY ID This ASSIGNMENT acknow Signature of Assignee	rierge-8 riedged and agreed to by JASON MAI Typed Name	Hunting Titan, Inc. MANAGING DIRECT Title U.S.A.	
MY COMM. EXINOTARY ID This ASSIGNMENT acknow Signature of Assignee SEP 1 2 2019 Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersig	riarse-e JASON MAI Typed Name HOUSTON, TO Place of Signatur and authority, on the known to me to cknowledged to me tha	Hunting Titan, Inc. MANAGING DIRECT Title U.S.A.	OR ed, personally appeare is subscribed to the

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

F	or	V8	ua	Ы	e	consid	era	tion.	I

Joseph Albert Henke of

Residence Address:

1846 County Rd. 197 Hallettsville, TX 77964

(Type name of inventor)

US

Citizenship:

US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/478,107, having the attorney docket number T33975PCTUS, entitled:

Compact Setting Tool

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

P.\FILES\33975PCTUS\DFT\Assignment - Henke doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here below.	by set my hand, date of si	gnature and place of sign	ature as indicated
Signsture of Inventor	Joseph Albert Henke Typed Name	8/2//9 Date of Signature	MILEGED, US) Place of Signature City, Country
BEFORE ME, the und appeared Joseph Albert Henke, k Assignment, and acknowledged purposes and consideration thereis	to me that he executed the	rson whose name is subs	cribed to the foregoing
KAREN A. BRUMM NOTARY PUBLI STATE OF TEXA MY COMM. EXR 0500 NOTARY ID 71276	ETT	y Public Signature A. B. ed Name of Notary Public	/was as ext
This ASSIGNMENT acknowledg	ed and agreed to by Huni	ting Titan, Inc.	
// // · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JASON MAJ	nanaging direct	70%
Signature of Assignee	JASON WAI Typed Name	MANAGING DIRECT	
Signature of Assignee SEP 1 2 2019	JASON MAJ Typed Name HOUSTON, TX U.	Title.	
	JASON MAI Typed Name	Title.	
SEP 1 2 2019	JASON MAJ Typed Name HOUSTON, TX U. Place of Signature City authority, on the day a known to me to be owledged to me that he ex	Title. S.A. Country and year above specified	d, personally appeared
Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned foregoing Assignification and acknowledges an	JASON MAI Typed Name HOUSTON, TX U. Place of Signature City authority, on the day a , known to me to be swiedged to me that he en therein expressed.	Title. S.A. Country and year above specified	d, personally appeared

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valu	ible coi	nsiderat	ion, l
----------	----------	----------	--------

Roger Griffin c

Residence Address:

1508 Azle Hwy

Weatherford, TX 76085

(Type name of inventor)

,

Citizenship:

US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/478,107, having the attorney docket number T33975PCTUS, entitled:

Compact Setting Tool

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PAFILES/33975PCTUS/DFT/Assignment - Griffin doc

PATENT REEL: 050372 FRAME: 0270

-if	Roger Griffin	9-6-19	weatherforce
Signature of Inventor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
BEFORE ME, the un ppeared <u>Roger Griffin,</u> know		the day and year above	
issignment, and acknowledged	to me that he execute	d the instrument of his ow	n free will and for the
urposes and consideration there	ein expressed.		
)
lotary Public [SEAL]	12. (10. 12년). 12. (10. 12년). (1	M	292
MICHAEL A P	AGE No	etary Public Signature	
Notary ID #1319	995714	M	5
My Commission April 30, 20		nted Name of Notary Public	<u> </u>
y			
his ASSIGNMENT acknowled	load and narrand to be III	entina Titua Ina	
ing W22/ONMENT SCKHOMICO	iged and agreed to by m	inting i itan, inc.	
1 14 .			***
J. Allemani	JASON MAI	MANAGING DIRECT	***
ignature of Assignee	Typed Name	Title	
	HOUSTON, TX	U.S.A.	
SED 12 2010s			
SEP 1 2 2019	86	7.4	
* 00 # 4 (10)	Place of Signature C	ity, Country	
ate of Signature	•		
ate of Signature EFORE ME, the undersigned	d authority, on the day	and year above specified	
ate of Signature EFORE ME, the undersigned	d authority, on the day	and year above specified	is subscribed to the
EFORE ME, the undersigned	i authority, on the dayk known to me to b nowledged to me that he	and year above specified	is subscribed to the
Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned	i authority, on the dayk known to me to b nowledged to me that he	and year above specified	is subscribed to the
Date of Signature EFORE ME, the undersigned state of Signature Dregoing Assignment, and acknown the purposes and consideration	i authority, on the dayk known to me to b nowledged to me that he	and year above specified	is subscribed to the
Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned Son 18 Oregoing Assignment, and acknow the purposes and consideration	I authority, on the day known to me to be nowledged to me that he on therein expressed.	and year above specified the person whose name executed the instrument of	is subscribed to the
Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned Son Manager of the purposes and consideration	I authority, on the day known to me to be nowledged to me that he on therein expressed.	and year above specified the person whose name executed the instrument of tary Public Signature	e is subscribed to the f his own free will and
Date of Signature DEFORE ME, the undersigned state of Signature DEFORE ME, the undersigned state of the purposes and consideration the purpose and	I authority, on the day known to me to be nowledged to me that he on therein expressed.	and year above specified the person whose name executed the instrument of tary Public Signature	is subscribed to the f his own free will and

P-VFILES/V3975PCTUS/DFT/Assignment - Griffin doc

PATENT REEL: 050372 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 09/13/2019